TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. R10-009

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, RE-APPOINTING JOHN MURPHY, COUNCILMEMBER, CITY OF RICHARDSON, AS THE TOWN'S REPRESENTATIVE TO THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL, EFFECTIVE May 25, 2010.

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments is the Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan Area and the Denton and Lewisville Urbanized Areas; and,

WHEREAS, the Regional Transportation Council (RTC), composed primarily of local elected officials, is the transportation policy body for the MPO; and,

WHEREAS, the Town's current representative on the RTC is John Murphy, Councilmember, City of Richardson; and

WHEREAS, the Town desires to re-appoint John Murphy as its representative to the RTC; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

THAT, the City Council does hereby re-appoint John Murphy, Councilmember, City of Richardson, as the Town's representative to the Regional Transportation Council, effective May 25, 2010.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 25th day of May, 2010.

ATTEST:

Lea Dunn, City Secretary

Joe Chow. Mavo